exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest 

(Enfercamant) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notica dated 17.12.2024 calling upan the 

borrower Mis Nitin Jaiswal (“Borrower”), & Mrs. Shweta Jaiswal (Co-Bormower) |, fo 
repay the outstanding amount as mentioned in the notice being Rs, 1,84,67 387.74 (One 

Crore Ninety-Four Lacs Sixty-Seven Thousand Three Hundred Eighty-Seven and 

Paisa Seventy Four Only}as on 13,12.2024, within 60 days from the date of receipt of the 

said nobice. The Borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the 

Borrower and the publicin general that the undarsigned has taken Physical Possession of

[...]

13(4) read with rule 8 of the said act on this 05th Day of August of the year 2025. 

The Borrower in particular and the publicin generalis hereby cautioned not 1o deal with the 

property and any dealings with the progerty will be subfect fo the charge of the Bank for an 

amount of Rs. 1,94,67 387.74 (One Crore Ninety-Four Lacs Sixty-Seven Thousand 

Three Hundred Eighty-Seven and Paisa Seventy Four Only) as on 13.12,2024, and 

inkerest therean 

FORM NO. 155 
(See Rule 329) 

MEMBER'S VOLUNTARY WINDING-UP 
Name of Company: SK C&C INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED 

(In Liquidation) 

Notice convening Final Meeting 

NOTICE is hereby given in pursuance of Section 497 of the Companies

[...]

Interest Enforcement Rules, 2002 an this 6th Day of August-2025. 

The borrowar in particular and the public in general iz hereby cautioned not to deal 
with the Property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the nhar:?/ 

h- 
Reliance Commercial Finance Limited for an amount of Rs, 23,26,906/- (Rupges 
Twenty Three Lakh Twenty Six Thousand Nine Hundred Six Only) as on 
July-2025 along with future interest and cost therean 
The borrower's attention & invited lo provisions of sub-section (8} of section 13 of 
(e Act in respect of Uime avaitable, Lo redeamn the Secured Assels 

DESCRIPTION OF THE MORTGAGE PROPERTY

[...]

For the reasons slated above. the bank heneby give you this notice under 
section 13 (2) of the above said act and call upon you to discharge in full your 

liabilities within a pericd of 60 { Sixty) days from the date of this natice, by paying te 
the bank sum of Rs. 81,58,815.00 (Rupees Eighty One Lacs Fifty Eight 
Thousand Eight Hundred Fifteen Only) as on 31.07.2025 fogether with further 

Interest therean at the contractual rate of interest Le. {@13.50% p.a. compounded 
with manthly rests and all costs, charges and expenses incurrad by the bank till 
full and final repayment by vou, failing which the bank shall entirely at yourrisks as